PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3091158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 011191 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503027257

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WARREN S DAANSEN	06/14/2000
ALLAN G HOCK	06/14/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAANSEN U.S.A. INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 614
City:	NASHUA
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6375038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)669-8547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

kpeaslee@devinemillimet.com Email:

Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY A. PEASLEE Address Line 1: 111 AMHERST STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24496/100804	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY A. PEASLEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Peaslee/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affidavit in Support of Corrective Assignment (M2741594x9DD8D)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034087 FRAME: 0622 503044559

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors:

Warren S. Daansen and Allan G. Hock

Reel/Frame:

011191/0698

Patent No.:

6,375,038

Assignee:

Daansen U.S.A. Inc.

Issued

April 23, 2002

Title

DISPENSER HAVING TIMING MEANS, MULTISENSORY

OUTPUT AND MEANS FOR TRACKING USAGE NUMBER

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Director of the U.S.P.T.O. P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Affidavit In Support Of A Corrective Assignment

Sir:

This letter is to request that a corrective assignment be recorded in the above-referenced case and is submitted on behalf of the Assignee. The original assignment, recorded on October 20, 2000, for U.S. Patent Number 6,375,038 inadvertently contained an error in the name of the Assignee. The Assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 011191/0698. The Assignee, as originally filed, was DAANSEN USA, INC. A CORP OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, when in fact the correct name of the Assignee is <u>DAANSEN U.S.A. INC.</u>, which is a company that is incorporated in Delaware.

The Assignment Services Division is invited to telephone the undersigned, Assignee's Attorney, to facilitate recordation of this corrective assignment. Please apply any charges, or any credits to Deposit Account 04-0932 (Docket No.: 24496/100804).

Data.

Oct 21, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

Kimberly A. Peaslee Reg. No.: 64,311

DEVINE, MILLIMET & BRANCH, P.A.

111 Amherst Street Manchester, NH 03101

Telephone: (603) 669-1000 Facsimile: (603) 669-8547

PATENT REEL: 034087 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 10/21/2014